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I.R.S.

INTRODUCTION -

February 21, 1978, Peoples Temple received a letter from
the Internal Revenue Service, Acting District Director. It
stated that the Temple was to submit certain docugents, such
as organizational articles, consolidated financial statements,
payroll tax returns, and permits to operate any commercial
activigies. It was to be decided, on basis of the Temple's -
response, whether an examination of church records would be
deemed necessary.\

Further communication between Temple attorney Marshall
Bentzman and representatives of the I.R.S both on the local
level and in Washington, D.C., it became clear that the reason,
for the inquiry was either media publicity over the past year
or an "inside informer" of some sort. It was deemed by the
attorneys to be highly unlikely that just a “random check" would
have led to such a request for audit of a chﬁrch's books',

Included in this section are a series of letters exchanged
between Temple attorneys and the I,R.S. The Temple chose not.to
comply with the I.R,S, request for submission of records on basis
of the fact that we believe it was one more in a series of
intentional governmental harassments of our progressive church.
We have sent several letters stating the background of harassment

and to date have heard nothing further from the I.R.S.
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=" nternal Rcven(
District
Director

Service Depari( nt of the Treasury

450 Golden Gate Ave,, Box 35020
San Francisco, Calif. 94102

FEB 211978

> Peoples Temple of the
Disciples of Christ -

- P,0, Box 150

23 ' .-

- Sen Frencisco, Calif, 9l115

. Gentlemen:

An examinetion of your organization is being considered to detexrmine

vhether it is orgenized and operated as provided by Section
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and to determine if it
receives income from any activity which may be subject to income
t2x as provided by Section 511 of the Intemnal Revenue Code,

o determine vhether an examination is warranted, we are requesting
for our review, the following preliminary date from youxr books
and records:

1)

2)

3)

L)

A copy of your organizational documents — articles

of incorporation, articles of association, by-laws, or
eny other writien instrumént by vhich your orgenization
was createdo

A copy of your most recent consolidated financizl
statenent including 2 balance sheet z2nd a statenent
of revenue and expenses,

Copies of payroll tax retwrns, Forms 9l and 90
filed for the yeaxr 1977. o

Copies of application for license or pexrmit to operate
a commercial activity of any kind in eny cily, county,
or state,

Your cooperation in mailing this data to the address shoun zbove ,
within the next ten days will be appreciated,
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Peoples Temple of the Disciples of Christ

Prease be advised thet if an exemination is deemed neces sary,
you will be so notified in writing and such exemination will be
coniucted within the puxview of Section 7605(c) of the Internal
Pevenue Code of 1954 and the Regulations thereunder,

Smceraly,

ﬁ ,/Q. [}:‘,L/\LC./'JL

Distm.ct I)J.rector

(R
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o Internal Revenuei avice Departmc{ _of the Treasury
i - :
' District 450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 35020
Director San Francisco, Calil. 84102

Person to Contact:

» Peoples Temple of the Tak Fuuchi
. Disciples of Christ i Telephone Number: -
! 2.0, Eox 15023 - -(la5) 556-1585 =
. N _Sen Frencisco, CA 91115 - . Refer Reply to: L.
’ . EP/E0: EO-1 .

; ] . Date: App 13 1978

. Gentlemen:

This letter is in regards to our letter of Februzry 21, 1978,
whexain we requested your cooperatiom in submitting for our
reviev, within ten days, certain data from your books and
reconds, To date, we have had no response from you.

For your information, we repeat the data xrequested in our
original letter of February 21, 1978,

1) 4 copy of your organization documents - Articles
(( . of Incoxporation, Articles of Association, by-laws,
- or any other vritten instrument by vhich your .
organization wes cxeated,

2) A copy of your most recent consolidated financial
statenent including a balance sheet and a statement
of :svenue and expenses.

3) Copies of payroll tax returns, Form 941 erd 940
filed for the year 1977.

1) Coples of application for \license or pexmit to operate
a comnerclal activity of emy kind in eny city, county,
or state,

The data should be mailed or delivered to the address shown

. gbove, . ,.1] C
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Peoples Temple of the
Disciples of Christ

- If w2 do not hear from you within a reasonable period of

tine, we may be forced to conclude that an auwdit is

necessaxry to determine whether your orgenization is organized
end operated as an organization described in section 501(c)(3)
of the Intermal Revenue Code,

Distriet Director
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MARSHALL R. BENTZMAN
1256 MARKET BTRECET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

—

(415) n64-3131

april 10, 1978 -

DPistrict Director, IRS
450 Golden Gate Avenue
P,0. Box 36020

S.F., CA 94102 -

Re: People's Telple of the Disciples of Christ

.

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter of February 21, 1978,
please be informed that:

1) People's Temple did not file Forms 941 and 940 ¢
for the calendar year 1977 due to the fact that
they had no employees during that time,

2) As of this date, there are no copies of applic-
ations for a license or permit to operate a commer-
cial activity of any kind since no commercial act-
ivities were in fact operated. We are still
checking our records to verify if we have missed
any applications for licenses or pexmits as of
this date, and if any are discovered, they will be
forwarded to your office.

Your requests $#1 and 32 in your February 21, 1978
letter will be supplied sometime this month as we are
gathering that information for forwarding to your office.

]

I hereby regquest a conference with your office to
determine the scope of this examination as to why it is |
being conducted and what is expected to be found other
that a church operating completely within the purview of
Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

-

Yours truly,

Marshall R. Bentzman

cc: People's Temple
mrb/mv

W
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LAW DFFiCES OF
- - MARSHALL R. BENTZMAN
) 1256 MARKET STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

( {415) BE64-3131 - -
( .
May 5, 1978

Internal Revenue Service i ..
- 450 Geicéen Gate Avenue s
: P.0. Box 36020 .
: San Francisco, California 94102 o

” Attn: Tak Fukuchi
EP/EO: EO-1

Dear Mr. Fukuchi:

Your letter of April 13, 1978 repeats the requests of'the letter
of Pebruary 21, 1978 from the District Director.

That letter of February 21, 1978 from the District Director had
no symsols for reference, no telephone number, and no person
was indicated as a "person to contact".

€

I responded to the Febrhary 21, 1978 letter by my letter of March

) 3, 1978 and enclosed a Power of Attorney (Form 2848) with my
€ letter. - .
{' My letter of March 3, 1978 pointed out that:
- 1. your letter of February 21, 1978 was not

yeceived by my clients until Maxch 2, 1978,
2. the Power of Attornéy directed all
. correspondence to be directed to my office
address, and

3. I needed 30 days to respond to the four
xequests.

‘ ) " My letter of april 10, 1978 responded to requests £3 and #4.
| That letter also indicated further data would be supplied
| subsequently. In addition, a conference was requested to
‘ determine:

| ' 1. the scope of the examination,

2. reason for it being conducted, and

3. what is expected to be found.
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Your letter of April 13, 1978 completely ignored my two previous
" lefters and my Power of Attorney and was mailed to my clients
i~ instead of my office.

I called.your office on April 19, 1978 and left a message as

. you were not in.the office. On April 21, 1978 you retuxrned.
that call, and we -talked on the telephone. I explained to you
about wy prior communications and your office's lack of
respons;veness.

" Your letter of april 13, 1978 was not respon51ve to either of
my two letters, and you explained that you weren't aware of i
either letter as they had not been associated with your f£ile. .
Yet my letter of March 3, 1978 and attached Power of Attoxney
had been in the possession of your offices for over 30 days.

And your letter of April 13, 1978 sets forth that an audit may
be necessary if we are not heard from soon. I tc 1 you that %I
am disrsgarding your letter,” since it has no basis for being
written as we have been in fact responsive to your earlier
lettex of February 21, 1978.

I furthex pointed out that this last letter was just another  «
in a series of letters by your office to get my clients in a
position where a reguest for audit can be made on the

Regional level of IRS.

q\ Further, when I asked you why was my client being audited, you
eventually told me that it was due to adverse publicity
surrounding the church in the newspaper and othexr-such media.
Howevex, you had previously in our conversation stated that
there was nothing in your file of this nature, and tanat the
andit was not motivated by any -such publicity. I indicated to
you that I really considex this & form of harassment by your
office.

I frankly wonder whether bad publicity with a large churxch
such as Episcopalian, Baptist, Catholic, Jewish, etc. would
give rise to an audit.

In light of the preceding discussion, my lettexs, my
client's continual subjection to harassment, eavesdropping,
arson, robbery of its business records, and "adverse publicity,"
- my client, with my approval, has decided to refrain from
responding to your *request” as set forth in your lettexrs of .
February 21 and April 13, 1978. We feel that this is just a
fishing expedition and will not serve to answer any valid
guestions, as to their being a viable church, which they are.
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However, in oxder to protect my clients' interest, their

rights are going to be exercised under the Freedom of Information
Act before any further data is made available to any office of
the Internpal Revenue Serxrvice. ,

Furthermore, there wmll_be a series of letters to your. office
for your files documenting the histoxy of harassment, arson,
robbery, and responding to the "adverse publicity"” in the

medla..
Very truly yours,
RSHALL R. BENTZMAN
MRB/jc

cc: Peoples Terg:le

Encls: 1l. Lettex of March 3, 1978 to IRS and attached
. Powex of Attorney

2. XLetter of April 10, 1978 to IRS
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LAW OFFICEE OF ©
MARSHALL R. BENTZMAN - -
3256 MARKET BTREEY

( SAN FRANCISTD, CA 94102

—

(415) a64-3133

. June 12, 1978

Internal Revenue Service

450 Golden Gate Avenue

P.0. Box 36020

SBarz Francisco, California 94102 .

Attn: Tak Fukuchi
EP/EO: EO-1

Re:. Dennis Banks
American Indiam Movement

Dear Mr. Fukuchi:

This letter is intended to document a meeting betweeﬁ
Dennis Banks, leader and co-founder of the American Indian
Movement (AIM) and Mr. David Conn sometime around May, 1877,

Mr. Conn first came to the  attention of the Peoples Temple
about seven years ago when he attended one of their religious
services. Apparently he did not like the service as he never
returned to another one.

The next time Peoples Temple hc-rd of Mr., Conn was when he
approached Dennis Banks and asked him to sign a statement

against Peoples Temple. That was in May, 1977, and a copy
of Dennis Banks'.declaration is enclosed with this letter.

As stated by Dennis Banks in his declaration in paragraph

five, David Conn said that he was working with the U S.

Preasury Department, with an IRS agent, * * *",

In the same paragraph ‘5, Dennis Banks states that David

Conn asked Banks_"to make z public denunciation of Jim Jones."

David Conn then Stated that if Banks "made 'such a denunciation,

the rulings on my (Banks) extradition would go in my (Banks)

favor." See paragraph 5. .
In paragraph 7, Conn "said that Treasury agents had already
talked to Grace Stoen." Conn further states in paragraph 7
"that besides working with Treasury agents and other

N government agents, that he (Conn) was already working with
ex-members of Peoples Temple, such as Grace Stoen * * **,

\ ’ _ x-d-A-10
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{; In paragraph 8 Banks states that "Conn pressed hard for me
' (Banks) to meet a U.S. Treasury Department agent alone that

_very night." -
? . Arnd in paragraphs‘9 and 10, Banks states that Conn refers to
.. meeting with a Treasury agent and preparing 'a public
statement against Jim Jones * *

In paragraph 12, on page 3 of the declaration, Banks talks
about Conn telephoning him the very next night, asking Banks
to "meet with the Treasury agent that very night, alone."

In lighf of Mr. Denrnis Banks' declaration, it would seem that)
the Internal Revenue Service should investigate David Conn
and thismeetiqgrather than audit the Peoples Temple.

The Peoples Temple has evidence that Ur. Conn is investigating
them, such as talking .to former members in order to gather
data about the church, being associated with people who are
against and attacking the ‘church, making his name (Conn) and:¢
telephone number available to the public through media as a
source of information on the Peoples Temple, etc.

people who hold themselves out as Treasury "agents oxr working
for the Treasury Department. These people have asked for
information about Jim Jones and the Peoples Temple.

f Other former members of Peoples Temple have been contacted by

I am 2lso enclosing a copy of an article in the February 2§,
1876 S.F. Examiner which ‘explains the relationshp between
Jim Jones,- Pastor, Peoples Temple, and Dennis Banks.

Agaln this is another example of government harassment;
spying, subterfuge, etc. and until all these matters are
fully explained to the satisfaction of my client, they will
not respond to any request for data by the IRS.

Another letter will be sent next month to furthsr document
government interference with my client's act1v1t1es as a

" church.
Yﬁo?rs truly, -
MARSHALL R. BENTZMAN
MRB/jc
cc: Peoples Temple’
é Enclosures: 1) Declaration of Dennis Banks
- 2) S.F. Examiner article, February 25. 1976
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A fomily reunited: From 1., Dennis Bonks, doughter Tasing, Rev. Jim Jones, Leigh Brightmon who harbored
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Banks; foreground, Ka-mook and baby Iron Door Womon

Soturdoy, Feb. 28, 1976

Ex»miner Photo by Bob Bryant

Indian leader regains his family

By James Schex:merhorn

American Indian Movement
leader Dencis Banks stood for a
long moment before the Disciples
of Carist Church. In his arms was
his 4month-0}d daughter he had
ot seen until his family arrived by
plane last night.

His wife, Ka-mook, freed on
bail from a federal charge, in
Oregion with $20,000 of the church's
money, stocd beside him. In her
arms was an older daughter, 18-
month-old Tasina.

When he finally found words,
Banks said softly, “A week ago my
wife was behind an jron door, my
children were in Oklab Youin

door.”

The Rev. Jim Jones, pastor of
the Peoples Temple here, led more
than 4000 men and women in the
crowded church in singing, “We
Shall Overcome.”

Then in his strong voice, Jones
aftirmed his congregation's support
of Banks and declared, “"We shall
not settle for anything less than his
liberty!”

At the moment that seems
difficult to achieve.

Banks §s wanted in South Dako-
ta, where he was convicted last July
of possessing arms in a riot and

your love, have moved the jron

It with a dangerous weapon
"wmlou.t intent to Kkill.”

In the trial, defense witnesses
sald they would notestify because
they were threatened by the prose-
cutor, the state's attorney general,
and in mid-rial, Banks' counsel
withdrew for the same reason,
jeaving him to defend hjmself
alone. His appeal for amistrial was
denicd.

He and his wife also face
charges of possessing destructive
devices in Oregon.

Extradition to South Dakota,
he declares, will mean his certain
deatli, and he has appealed 10 Gov.
Brown to deny extradiction.

Jones said hie asked the church
board and congregation Jast week
to take the action.

X4 A1
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( * DECTARATION OF I!...«NIS’ BANKS

’

I, Dennis Banks, EXEESSS5twy———— ., , declare that
I am a citizen of the Unltea States, and that I am}"/years old.

Several months ago,. in May 1977, my friend f=rztrmea
Brightman was contacted on the phone by a man named George ’
Coker. He wanted Lee to set up a meeting.between _mys;elf and
a man named David Conn, concerning the question of my
extradition to South Dakota. Naturally I was concexned about
this when I was notified of the call. In the next couple

‘of days there were other calls. Lee called Davig Conn and

asked him for some more information about my extradition.
Conn told Lee that he wanted to talk to me about Peoples
Temple and Jim Jones. ’

Lee asked Conn what Jim Jones had to do with my
extradition. Conn wouldn’'t tell him. He said it was
strictly confidential and that he would only talk .about

.

it with him and me persor'ally.

So Lee set up a meeting between myself and David
Conn at Lee's house in EL Cerrito, for that night.

At the meeting, Conn showed up with a folder

of papers. He read notes from the papeis. I noticed
the paper was stationéry from the Standard Oil Company
of California. Conn said that he was woxking with the
U.S. Treasury Department, with an IRS agent, and with
two men from the San Francisco Police Departmen} Be .
told me the first name of the Treasury agenL/he was
working with. But Conn did not talk' about my extrad:.t).on .
problem. Me read material that was disparaging to Jim ,

Jones. He went on for some time. Finally I interrupted

‘Conn. I asked him what all this stuff about Jim Jones

had to do with my extradition. Conn asked me, "Well,

you took money from the church, didn't you?" He said that

my association with Peoples Temple could reflect very

badly on my extradition. He then asked me to make a K—‘l'-"e\-—B

r -




BT,

¢

“could help my extradition.

Statement o( Dennis Banks . ( - page 2

public denunciation of Jim Jones. He assured me fhat if X

made such a denunciation, the rulings on my extradition would

go in my Favor. I asked him why a statement against Jim Jones
. S 3

%+ Conn said that such a statement would be a determining
£actor with people like ‘the Governox and othexr govexrnment
agencies makiny decisions about ny extradition. He said that
if I came out with a statement against Jim Jones that a :
decision against my extradition could well be forthcoming. Co.
Conn was obviously making a deal'witti me, and I was
being blackmailed. Conn let me know that besides t->rking with
Treasury agents and other government agents, that he was

_already working with ex-membexrs of Peoples 'I‘ernple; such as

Grace Stoen, and that he had people who would talk against
Jim Jones. He said that the Treasury agents had already
talked with Grace Stoen.

Conn pressed hard for me to meet with a U. S. Treasury
Department agent alone tliat vexy night.

Conn also said - and he was very emphatic a»out this ~-~
THAT HE IN NO.WAY WANTED 'THIS INFORMATION REVEALED ¥FOR FEAR
THAT IT WOULD "BLOW THEIR COVER"™ AND RUIN ANY POSSIBLE MEETING
BETWEEN ME AND THE TREASURY AGENT. )

¥ was further pressured to meet with the agent frbm.the

" reasury Department. The deal was to, meet with'-the agent and

to prepare & public statement against Jim Jones in xeturn fox
some kind of immunity against my being extradited. I xefused
to talk with any Treasury agent without my attorney, Dennis
Roberts. Conn insisted that I had to do it alone.

At this point, Leighman Brightman asked Conn to leave the

x-4- B 14
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Statemen{:( Dennis Banks ( .page 3

The next night I was called at D.Q. Univexrsity by Conn.
Conn told me'that it was very urgent that I meet with the
Treasuxy agent that very night, alone. I said to Conn that
I had already told him I wouldn't meet with the Preasury
agent without my attorney. C . o

These agents all knew that I had ‘a lot lianging over me. )
Besides the extradition (which to me is certainly a life
and death matter), 'I also had a case in Fedexral Court in
which’ the Treasury Department was involved. X have often
made it clear that if I am extradited to South i)z_xkot‘a,
that is like a sentence of death, because I.am certain that
¥ will be killed there. . : . ¢

So this was definitely a deal that I w.as being
offered. Because it was not just a matter of Conn :.nd.lcat:.ng
that it would go well with me if I co-operated, but the
implication was that if I didn't co-operate, it would go
badly for me. This was to me a threat, and obvious blackmail. )

I declare, undetr penalty of parjury‘, that all of the foregoi.ng.
is-true and coxrect, executel this (p day of 'September, 1977

&t '“/Z) 0”‘:0. W (Sn.gned) /Z%W 9 g %’/

: ' DENNIS BANKS

W
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Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury
v District P.0. Box 231, Los Angeles, Calif. 20053
- Direclor
( Person to Contact:
Jean ¥, Brown
" Peoples Temple of The Disciples of 7‘&»‘{.@3&%’}#&%’};
Christ - .
P.0. Box 15023 n213), 688-4181 -
. San Francisco, CA 94115 400 :D0:JWB
- Date:
AUG 11 W7

Dear Ms. Brown:

.. " In reply to your letter of May 7, 1977, we find that we need additional
- information from you before considering your request for access to certain
Internal Revenue Service files and records.

In order for us to act on your request, please mail us an official listing

of the Organization's Board of Directors (or other similiar governing body)

and principal officers. ‘
Section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that the application for
exemption together with papers supporting such application, and any letter
or other document issued by the Internmal Revenue Service with respect to
such an application (re: a~501 (c) organization) shall be open to public

( inspection. Therefore, without benefit of the additional document(s) in-
dicated in paragraph two, we would only be able to cowply with your request
to the extent of Section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you have any questions or desire further information please contact the
individual noted_above,

Sincerely,
ﬂ/ Sadutaat A
J. W. BRANNAN

District Disclosure Officer‘
Los Angeles District

ce:
Ass't District Director ’

7(—4—-49&46
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“For [ wos er hungered
end pe gt e mick:
[ 5as thinsty )
ard g gave me drink;
Irese 1.’1'.‘.'::3(1
ardu tak me i,
Nited andye clthd me,
I oy ik and'ye Wsiled me
I nas in prison,
and yi ceme unle me.
“Ther. skall the n‘q’tlmu
Arswer kim. s3ying.

Wher o' we thee an bungord
Rer [ thee?
O thinsty.
Ard gave thee drink?
Wher sar ny thec o shrenges
Zrd lock thee inf
Ok naked ond clothed thae
O wher sent e ther sick?
inprisen,
Zrdeome unto thee?
~Laly | sy unte you.
( Z’L :2'-' knt Qe it
< o one &f the leasd of these..
wlfe bt done il unle me”
Matthew 25:35°40

| PEOPLES ,
TEMPLE

OF THE
DISCIPLES OF CHRIST
Jim Jones,
Pastor = . i

September 29, 1977

Mr. J. W, Brannan ;
District Disclosure Officer .

Los Angeles District ’

Internal Revenue Service

P.0. Box 231

Los Angeles, California 90053

Re: 400:D0:JWB
Dear Mr. Brannan:

In reply to your letter of August 11, 1977,
following is @ current official listing of

the Board of Directors of Peoples Temple of
the Disciples of Christ:

Carol A. Stahl

Linda S. Amos

Alice Inghram

Jean F. Brown .
Lee Ingram o
June B, Crym

G. Donald Beck

Further, following is é current official
listing of the Officers of said corporation:

President: Carol A, Stahl

Vice President: Lee Ingram

Financial Secretary/Treasurer: June B. Crym
Recording Secretary: Linda S. Amos
Assistant Secretary: Jean F. Brown
Assistant Secretary: Anita Kelley

Assistant Treasurer: Andrew Silver

We assume this information complies with your
request.

Very truly yours .-
N\ . .
T Vet '?;l /5S¢ eee—

-~ Jean F. Brown

x-d-H-17
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-, Department of the Treasury / Internal Revenue Service / Washington, D.C. 20224

Commissioner

)

@

@0,

™,
vor

Proféssor Richard D. Tropp BRI :
Peoples Termple of the

Disciples of Christ 3
Post Office Box 214
Redwood Valley, California 85470

Dear Professor Tropp: g

Thanks for your letter of October 18, 1975. I greatly
appreciate your thoughtfulness in writing.

The problems I am encountering are partly a product of the
times: suspicion or mistrust of those in public office and a few
investigative reporters letting their bloodlust outdistance their
integrity. While I thought and still think that the Internal
Revenue Sexvice is a fine agency doing a difficult job well, certain
reforms and controls are necessary to curb past practices, on the
part of a few, which are no longer acceptable. In this respect,
the Internal Revenue Service is now installing controls over its ,
use of informants, for example, which are not as stringent as those
as the FBI has had all along.

-

Some of the law enforcement community (including a handful
of Congressional staffers) see these controls and these curbs on
certain excessive actions as motivated by evil designs. They are N
unable or unwilling to understand philosophical differences, to
understand that the law enforcer cannot be the law violator.
Accordingly, these few people in the law enforcement community have
joined with a few investigative reporters in an effort to do all
they can to drive me from office.

This isn't working. One of the false allegations made about
ne has already been laid to rest, and I am convinced the investi~
gations currently underway -- if conducted with any degree of
impartiality ~-- will soon lay the othexrs to rest. Moreover, I am
convinced that the Attorney General and the Secretary of the Treasury
will do their utmost to see to it that these investigations are
properly conducted and promptly concluded. ‘

Thanks again and best wishes,

Sincerely,

¢ . "R 'ACMA,\

Donald C. Alexander

x-4-B-13
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Ini. il Rev:n(‘ ) -vice Dcparr ( of the Trersury
. N

Reotonal Western Region ’ 525 Ltarkel St., San Francisco, Ca. 24105

Comuaissioner

Person to Contacli pote White
»People's Temple of the

Disciples of Christ ) Te'ephone Numbers 563765
.P.O. Box 15157 . " . -
_San Francisco, CA 94115 ReferReplyto:  pRp
Atin: Michael Prokes, Dste: June 20, 1977

Assistant Pastor

Dezr Reverend Prokes:

This is in response to inquiries this office has received concerning

possible investigation of the People's Temple of the Disciples of
Christ by the Internal Revenue Service.

A1 this time the People's Temple of the Disciples of Christ is not K}

the subject of an IRS investjgation.

iIf you have any further questions, please coniact me at 556-37865.

Sincerel;;,/ /
///)

/.//"/ '/t'[
Pete White
Problem Resoluiion Officer

P
4
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Internal Revenue Service Depértment.of the Treasury

District 450 Goilden Gale Ave.
Director San Francisco, Calif. 94102

Personto Contact: T. R. Davis

Telephone Number:  (415) 556-7L467
Refer Reply loK: A:D:TRD ~

Rev. James W. Jones Jx. Date: pr

¢/o Garry, Dreyfus, et al Rz s

1256 Market Street at Civic Center Re: Request for Access to Internal
San Prancisco, CA 94102 Revenue Service Records

Dezx Rev. Jones:

This refers to your undated letters addressed to the Director, Disclosure
Division and the Assistant to the Commissioner (Public Affairs), which
were transferred to this office, and to our interim reply.

Although your letter is headed "Privacy Act Request" it also cites theé
Freedom of Infoxrmztion Act. Unfortunately, it does not qualify as a
valid request under eithexr of the Acts. Our records are normally limited
4o Pederal income tex returns and related documents pertaining to the
income tax liability of the taxpayer. Income tax case files are specifi-
cally exempt under the Privacy Act. Your letter requests copies of all
files this agency has indexed undeér your name or which contain your

name. This is a very broad request since you do not indicate the type
of documents sought, the years involved, or where they might be located.
Under the Trezsury Regulations pertaining to the Freedom of Information
Act there are certain requirements to be met for a valid request, one of
which is that the records must be reasonably described. In addition,
requests for Federal income tax case files should be directed to the
District Director who has jurisdiction over the area from which they
were filed.

As 2 service to you, however, we have checked the microfilm records
currently available to this office. TFederal income tax returns and
related information would be indexed under your name and social security
number and we found a listing of returns for eight taxable years filed
under the name and social security number furnished (James W. Jones -
SSKN 303—32—591;2). The microfilm recoxrd indicates they were filed
Jointly with Maxrceline M. Jones. .

There has been no audit action to date on these income tax returns. A
pearch of our Intelligence Division's files disclosed an index card under
your name indicating receipt of an information item in 1972; however no
investigative action was taken. The information item, which is believed
to have been a newspaper article, cannot be located and we regret our
inability to furnish it.
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Rev. James W. Jones Jr.

Although furnishing an individuel with information and/or copies of
records from his .or her personazl Fedexral income tax case file would
not be considered as & benefit to the general public, the cost of the
search conducted in this instance is within the limit we are authorized
to waive. Therefore, no charge is dbeing made.

We hope the above information is helpful.

Very Truly yours, -

Frod Glilery

¢
- Fred Bolding
Disclosure Officer
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